Date

Feb. 4
Feb. 61"
Feb. 12"
Feb. 14"
Feb. 18"
Feb. 213t
Feb. 251
Feb. 28"
March 1%t
March 4t
March 5™
March 7t
March 11t
March 12t
March 14"
March 171
March 18"
March 19"
March 20"
March 26"
March 28th
March 29t
April 3
April 5
April 71
April 8th
April 10"
TBA

TBA

TBA

Buchholz High School

Day
Tuesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
TBA

TBA

TBA

Fuchholz Figh School

2025 Varsity Faseball Sschedule

Time

4:00pm
7:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
4:30pm
11:30am
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
6:30pm
2:00pm
6:00pm
2:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
TBA
TBA
TBA

5510 Northwest 27th Avenue Gainesville, FL 3260

Phone: 352-955-6702 /Fax: 352-955-7285
Principal: Kevin Purvis

Athletic Director/Head Coach: Ron Brooks

Associate Head Coach Chris Malphurs

Assistant Head Coach: Greg Norman
Assistant Coaches: Greg Gillman, Mike Sopko
Strength Coach: Patrick Cummings

Opponent

Middleburg
Keystone
Fleming Island
Columbia
Suwannee
Santa Fe

North Marion
Fleming Island
Colquitt (GA)
Trinity Christian
Suwannee
Palmetto
Forest

Bishop Kenny
Columbia
Farragut (TN)

Knoxville Catholic (TN)
Knoxville Central (TN)
Silverdale Academy(TN)

North Marion
Bartram Trail
Osceola
Colquitt (GA)
Lincoln

Forest
Providence
Gainesville

District Quarterfinals
District Semifinals

District Finals

Location

Keystone (P)
Keystone (P)
Fleming Island
Buchholz
Buchholz
Buchholz
North Marion
Buchholz
Colquitt GA
Trinity Christian
Suwannee
Palmetto
Buchholz*
Buchholz
Columbia

Panama City (SB)
Panama City (SB)
Panama City (SB)
Panama City (SB)

Buchholz
Bartram Trail*
Buchholz
Buchholz
Lincoln
Forest*
Buchholz
Buchholz**
TBA

TBA

TBA

P=Pre-Season Classic

SB=Spring Break
*=District Game
**=Senior Night



