

Buchholz High School 2025 Varsity Baseball Schedule

<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Location
Feb. 4 th	Tuesday	4:00pm	Middleburg	Keystone (P)
Feb. 6 th	Thursday	7:00pm	Keystone	Keystone (P)
Feb. 12 ^h	Wednesday	6:30pm	Fleming Island	Fleming Island
Feb. 14 th	Friday	7:00pm	Columbia	Buchholz
Feb. 18 th	Tuesday	7:00pm	Suwannee	Buchholz
Feb. 21 st	Friday	7:00pm	Santa Fe	Buchholz
Feb. 25 th	Tuesday	6:30pm	North Marion	North Marion
Feb. 28 th	Friday	7:00pm	Fleming Island	Buchholz
March 1 st	Saturday	1:00pm	Colquitt (GA)	Colquitt GA
March 4 th	Tuesday	6:00pm	Trinity Christian	Trinity Christian
March 5 th	Wednesday	7:00pm	Suwannee	Suwannee
March 7 th	Friday	6:00pm	Palmetto	Palmetto
March 11 th	Tuesday	7:00pm	Forest	Buchholz*
March 12 th	Wednesday	6:00pm	Bishop Kenny	Buchholz
March 14 th	Friday	7:00pm	Columbia	Columbia
March 17 th	Monday	4:30pm	Farragut (TN)	Panama City (SB)
March 18 th	Tuesday	11:30am	Knoxville Catholic (TN)	Panama City (SB)
March 19 th	Wednesday	7:00pm	Knoxville Central (TN)	Panama City (SB)
March 20 th	Thursday	7:00pm	Silverdale Academy(TN)	Panama City (SB)
March 26 th	Wednesday	6:00pm	North Marion	Buchholz
March 28th	Friday	6:30pm	Bartram Trail	Bartram Trail*
March 29 th	Saturday	2:00pm	Osceola	Buchholz
April 3 rd	Thursday	6:00pm	Colquitt (GA)	Buchholz
April 5 th	Saturday	2:00pm	Lincoln	Lincoln
April 7 th	Monday	7:00pm	Forest	Forest*
April 8 th	Tuesday	6:00pm	Providence	Buchholz
April 10 th	Thursday	7:00pm	Gainesville	Buchholz**
TBA	TBA	TBA	District Quarterfinals	TBA
TBA	TBA	TBA	District Semifinals	TBA
TBA	TBA	TBA	District Finals	TBA

Buchholz High School

5510 Northwest 27th Avenue Gainesville, FL 3260

Phone: 352-955-6702 /Fax: 352-955-7285

Principal: Kevin Purvis

Athletic Director/Head Coach: Ron Brooks Associate Head Coach Chris Malphurs Assistant Head Coach: Greg Norman

Assistant Coaches: Greg Gillman, Mike Sopko

Strength Coach: Patrick Cummings

P=Pre-Season Classic SB=Spring Break *=District Game **=Senior Night